

**GR 10 OF 2021**  
**CIS- 375 OF 2023**

**Order Dated: 21.06.2024**

Today is fixed for Charge  
Ld App in charge is present.  
Sole accused on court bail is absent without any petition.  
Due to resolution of the local bar association no order is passed against  
the accused person, and the case is adjourned.  
Fix 24.07.2024 for charge.

D/C by me

JM1

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghunathpur, Purulia